
142 Nether Heage - Belper - Ambergate - Crich - Alfreton Timetable effective from:

Days of operation Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)
Service number 142 142 142 142 142 142 142

Restrictions SH Sch 
Nether Heage, Gun Lane – 0851 1108 1308 – – 1719

Heage Firs, Ridgeway on the Hill – 0854 1111 1311 – – 1722
Belper School, Bus Park – – – – – 1515 –

Belper, King Street arr. – 0903 1120 1320 – 1523 1731
Belper, King Street dep. 0735 0908 1122 1322 1525 1525 1733

Ambergate, Station 0742 0916 1130 1330 1533 1533 1741
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0744 0919 1133 1333 1537 1537 1744
Crich, Market Place 0750 0925 1139 1339 1543 1543 1750

Crich, Tramway Museum 0753 0928 1142 1342 1546 1546 1753
South Wingfield, Market Place – 0935 1149 1349 1553 1553 1800
South Wingfield, Birches Lane – 0938 1152 1352 1556 1556 1803
Oakerthorpe, Four Lane Ends – 0941 1155 1355 1559 1559 1806

Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn – 0947 1201 1401 1605 1605 1812

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 142 142 142 142 142 142

Nether Heage, Gun Lane – 0851 1108 1308 – 1719
Heage Firs, Ridgeway on the Hill – 0854 1111 1311 – 1722

Belper, King Street arr. – 0903 1120 1320 – 1731
Belper, King Street dep. 0735 0908 1122 1322 1525 1733

Ambergate, Station 0742 0916 1130 1330 1533 1741
Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0744 0919 1133 1333 1537 1744
Crich, Market Place 0750 0925 1139 1339 1543 1750

Crich, Tramway Museum 0753 0928 1142 1342 1546 1753
South Wingfield, Market Place – 0935 1149 1349 1553 1800
South Wingfield, Birches Lane – 0938 1152 1352 1556 1803
Oakerthorpe, Four Lane Ends – 0941 1155 1355 1559 1806

Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn – 0947 1201 1401 1605 1812

Explanation of codes:
Sch Operates on schooldays only
SH Operates during school holidays only

6 October 2025



142 Alfreton - Crich - Ambergate - Belper - Nether Heage Timetable effective from:

142A Wessington - Crich

Days of operation Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)
Service number 142A 142 142 142 142 142 142

Restrictions Sch Sch SH 
Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn – – – 1010 1210 1410 1620

Oakerthorpe, Four Lane Ends – – – 1016 1216 1416 1627
Wessington, Horse & Jockey 0721 – – – – – –

South Wingfield, Birches Lane 0726 – – 1019 1219 1419 1630
South Wingfield, Market Place 0729 – – 1022 1222 1422 1633

Crich, Tramway Museum – 0757 0757 1030 1230 1430 1641
Crich, Market Place 0736 0800 0800 1033 1233 1433 1644

Bullbridge, Canal Inn – 0806 0806 1037 1237 1437 1648
Ambergate, Station – 0811 0811 1042 1242 1442 1653
Belper, King Street – 0822 – – – – –

Belper School, Bus Park – 0828 – – – – –
Belper, King Street arr. – 0840 0822 1053 1253 1453 1705

Belper, King Street dep. – 0840 0840 1055 1255 – 1707
Heage Firs, Ridgeway on the Hill – 0847 0847 1102 1302 – 1714

Nether Heage, Gun Lane – 0849 0849 1105 1305 – 1717

Days of operation Saturday
Service number 142 142 142 142 142

Alfreton, Hall St Bus Stn – 1010 1210 1410 1620
Oakerthorpe, Four Lane Ends – 1016 1216 1416 1627
South Wingfield, Birches Lane – 1019 1219 1419 1630
South Wingfield, Market Place – 1022 1222 1422 1633

Crich, Tramway Museum 0757 1030 1230 1430 1641
Crich, Market Place 0800 1033 1233 1433 1644

Bullbridge, Canal Inn 0804 1037 1237 1437 1648
Ambergate, Station 0809 1042 1242 1442 1653

Belper, King Street arr. 0820 1053 1253 1453 1705
Belper, King Street dep. 0840 1055 1255 – 1707

Heage Firs, Ridgeway on the Hill 0847 1102 1302 – 1714
Nether Heage, Gun Lane 0849 1105 1305 – 1717

Explanation of codes:
Sch Operates on schooldays only
SH Operates during school holidays only

6 October 2025


